

Press Release

GREAT THUNDER SHAREHOLDERS RE-ELECT BOARD

VANCOUVER, BC, November 14, 2017 – Great Thunder Gold Corp. (TSXV: GTG) is pleased to announce the voting results of its annual general meeting of shareholders held on November 10. All matters were approved overwhelmingly by the Company's shareholders, including the reelection of its Board of Directors.

Each of the directors was re-elected with between 99.0% and 99.9% of the votes cast.

"We thank Great Thunder's shareholders for their ongoing, strong support," said Kevin Whelan, President. "Your directors will continue to serve the best interests of the Company and its shareholders. We intend to provide regular updates on Great Thunder's exploration programs in the coming weeks."

About Great Thunder Gold Corp.

Great Thunder Gold Corp. is a mineral exploration and development company based in Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada. Our Company mandate is to acquire high quality exploration assets with a specific focus on gold and lithium. We intend to build NI 43-101 compliant resource determinations for each of our gold and lithium projects in order to demonstrate their long-term economic viability. In the case of our lithium projects, we are determined to define the mineralogical and metallurgical characteristics for efficient recovery of this coveted metal, to further the Company's plan to become an integral part of the rechargeable battery storage technology supply chain. Great Thunder is managed by an experienced team of mining professionals with extensive operating and financial experience.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Signed "Kevin C. Whelan"
Kevin C. Whelan, President
Direct line: (250) 474-6640

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.